
2021 SWC Football All-Conference

School Conference Record
Brodhead/Juda 7-0
Richland Center 5-2
Prairie du Chien 4-3

River Valley 4-3
Platteville 3-4

New Glarus/Monticello 2-5
Dodgeville 0-7

Offensive Player of the Year: Gage Boegli, 12, Brodhead-Juda
Defensive Player of the Year: Konner Ellenson, 12, Richland Center
Offensive Linemen of the Year: Colton Buttke, 12, Brodhead-Juda
Defensive Linemen of the Year: Devin Digman, 12, Platteville
Head Coach of the Year: Jim Matthys, Brodhead-Juda
Assistant Coach of the Year: Dave Knuth, Brodhead-Juda

All-Conference Offense - First Team
Player School Year Position

Cole Hoesly Brodhead/Juda 12 QB
Bryce Hillers Richland Center 12 RB
Rhett Koenig Prairie du Chien 11 RB
Gage Boegli Brodhead/Juda 12 RB
Landen Alt River Valley 12 WR

Zach Gloudeman River Valley 12 WR
Jesse Martin Platteville 12 WR
Devin Digman Platteville 12 TE
Tyler Brown Richland Center 11 OL
Ryan Norton River Valley 12 OL

Colton Buttke Brodhead/Juda 12 OL
Aaron Makos Brodhead/Juda 12 OL
Dain Walter New Glarus/Monticello 12 OL

All-Conference Offense - Second Team
Player School Year Position

Derek Digman Platteville 11 QB
Aaron Davis Richland Center 12 RB
Kurt Wall Prairie du Chien 11 RB

Brady Rosheisen Brodhead/Juda 12 RB
Sam Bosworth Richland Center 12 WR
Gunner Boegli Brodhead/Juda 10 WR

Ethan Friedrich New Glarus/Monticello 11 WR



Brady Malkow Brodhead/Juda 12 TE
Trent Forehand Richland Center 12 OL

Brett Bindl River Valley 11 OL
Porter Mandurano Platteville 11 OL

Syler Waller Prairie du Chien 12 OL
Logan Roach New Glarus/Monticello 12 OL

All-Conference Defense - First Team
Player School Year Position

Aaron Davis Richland Center 12 DL
Austin Moe Brodhead/Juda 11 DL

Devin Digman Platteville 12 DE
Brady Malkow Brodhead/Juda 12 TE
Bryson Clarson Richland Center 12 ILB
Luke Kramer Prairie du Chien 11 ILB
Colton Buttke Brodhead/Juda 12 ILB

Zach Gloudeman River Valley 12 OLB
Aaron Makos Brodhead/Juda 12 OLB

Konner Ellenson Richland Center 12 DB
Max Amundson Prairie du Chien 12 DB

Gage Boegli Brodhead/Juda 12 DB
Aidyn Vondra Brodhead/Juda 11 DB

All-Conference Defense - Second Team
Player School Year Position

Jessen Runyan River Valley 11 DL
Syler Wall Prairie du Chien 12 DL

Brock Louis Richland Center 12 DE
Dain Walter New Glarus/Monticello 12 DE
Landon Clary River Valley 11 ILB
Blake Matthys Brodhead/Juda 10 ILB

Nate Fogo Richland Center 12 OLB
Aden McCluskey Prairie du Chien 12 OLB

Landen Alt River Valley 12 DB
Terrell Halverson Platteville 12 DB

Jesse Martin Platteville 12 DB
Owen Oldenburg Prairie du Chien 12 DB

All-Conference Specialists - First Team
Player School Year Position

Cole Hoesly Brodhead/Juda 12 P
Bryce Hillers Richland Center 12 K



All-Conference Specialists - Second Team
Player School Year Position

Maddox Cejka Prairie du Chien 11 P
Joey Xiya Prairie du Chien 11 K

Honorable Mention
Player School Year Position

Marcus McIntyre Brodhead/Juda 10 DB
Isaac Saunders Brodhead/Juda 10 DB
Cooper Woelky Brodhead/Juda 12 OLB
Garrett Busch Dodgeville 12 QB

Dillon Garthwaite Dodgeville 12 WR
Grant Roh Dodgeville 12 DB

Riley Donahoe Platteville 10 ILB
Chase Carroll Platteville 12 DB
Derek Digman Platteville 11 DB

Seth MacEachern Prairie du Chien 12 WR
Trent Mallat Prairie du Chien 12 WR
Ryan Wall Prairie du Chien 12 DE

Teige Perkins Richland Center 10 DE
Kolten Stibbe Richland Center 11 ILB

Bruce Buchholtz Richland Center 11 OG
Landon Radtke River Valley 11 OLB-RB
Ethan Wickman River Valley 12 QB-DE

Conrad Youngquist River Valley 12 K
Jackson Parman New Glarus/Monticello 12 WR
Eli Zimmerman New Glarus/Monticello 12 OLB

Max Marty New Glarus/Monticello 10 QB


